

### অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

### মঙ্গলবার, ফেব্রুয়ারি ১৪, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

## ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION TO WIND UP MEMBER VOLUNTARY

# In the Matter of SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS FOR ALTERNATIVE RESOURCES & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

At an extraordinary general meeting of the Directors/Shareholders of SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS FOR ALTERNATIVE RESOURCES & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, Reg. No. C-169104, Reg. Date: 24-FEB-21 duly convened and held at House-KHA-9, Apartment-8E, Shahzadpur, Gulshan-2, Dhaka, on the 12-02-2023 at 10.00 A.M. It has been resolved that SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS FOR ALTERNATIVE RESOURCES & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED. Has been put into Members for voluntary winding up and Taufiqul Islam, Managing Director, has been appointed as the liquidator of the Company.

#### **TAUFIQUL ISLAM**

Liquidator

SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS FOR ALTERNATIVE RESOURCES & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাসিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (২২৬৯) মূ**ল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০